Hall of Fame - Class of 2011

Larry Shaw Duncanville, Texas

#### Achievements, Honors and Awards:

## Education:

- East Texas State University Bachelors Degree
- University of Northern Colorado Masters Degree

### **Texas Amateur Athletic Federation:**

- Served as T.A.A.F. Region Director o 1976, 1979 Region 7
- Served as T.A.A.F. Executive Board member o 1976, 1979-1981 Region 7
- Served as T.A.A.F. State Commissioner
  - o 1975 Women's Basketball
  - o 1976-78 Women' and Girls' Basketball
- Served as T.A.A.F. Vice President 1981 1983
- Served as T.A.A.F. President 1983 1987
- Instrumental in the development and implementation of the Games of Texas during his presidency
- 1986 Implemented the President's Excellence Award program
- Continually trained young professionals to respect and support T.A.A.F. in Duncanville and Region 7
- Served on T.A.A.F. Committees
  - o 1983 Manual of Procedures Committee- Chairperson
  - o 1990, 1992 Ethics Committee Member
  - o 1990 Finance Committee Member
  - o 1999 2006 Presidents/Ethics Committee Member
  - o 2002 Selection Committee Member
- T.A.A.F. Awards
  - o 1989 Koger Stokes Award

#### **Other Accomplishments:**

- o 1972 1977 Served as City of Mesquite athletic supervisor
- 1977 2001 City of Duncanville Parks and Recreation Department Director, Assistant City Manager and City Manager
- o 1989 Texas Recreation and Parks Society President's Award
- 1990 City of Duncanville Man of the year
- ASA and USSSA Umpire
- o 2001 State of Texas House of Representatives Recognition
- Duncanville Noon Lions Club Past President
- Best Southwest Chamber of Commerce Past President
- o 2002 2010 Interim City Manager Springtown, Hamilton, Paris and Liberty, Texas

Inducted into the T.A.A.F. Hall of Fame on January 13, 2011

Hall of Fame - Class of 2011



# Larry Shaw

Duncanville, Texas *T.A.A.F. Hall of Fame* January 13, 2011